

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14399/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2010 in CRA No. 183/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MOHD.ANSAR SALIK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH HAMID BABUMIYA INAMDAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhle, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this application be listed for consideration four weeks after the summer vacation, with liberty to the respondents to file their counter affidavit to the application within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks after the re-opening.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master