

è
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14399/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2010 in CRA No.183/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MOHD.ANSAR SALIK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH HAMID BABUMIYA INAMDAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas,Adv.
Mr. Shahbuddin,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Braj K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta-II,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, time to file
counter affidavit is extended by a period of two weeks, as a last
opportunity. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a
week thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar