

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14399/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2010 in CRA No.183/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

MOHD.ANSAR SALIK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH HAMID BABUMIYA INAMDAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13917 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Gawali, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Ms. Sania Hussaini, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv
Mr. S.A. Danis, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II ,Adv

Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is serious dispute between the parties on the aspect of registration of the public trust concerning property CTS No. 395/A under the Bombay Public Trust Act.

The petitioners' claim that pursuant to the order passed by the High Court on 17.10.1989, the Wakf was got registered, while respondent No. 24 asserts that although the direction was given by

the High Court for registration of the Wakf, but the predecessors of the petitioners did not take any steps in getting the Wakf registered and, in fact, when the Wakf Act, 1995 came into force, the Wakf was not registered under any law.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to place on record the registration certificate of the Wakf under the Bombay Public Trust Act.

The additional document(s) may be filed by the petitioners within eight weeks.

List the matters on December 9, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|